

SA 49/2011

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Vikas Bahuguna, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Rahul Consul, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents 2 & 3.

Mr. Bahuguna apprised that Mr. Rahul Consul is out of station.

As prayed for, list this appeal tomorrow (8.6.2016) for orders on the urgency application (IA 2722/2016).

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
7.6.2016**

Prabodh