

**SA 49/2011**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

None appeared for the appellant even in the revised call.

Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, passed over for the day.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**  
**11.5.2017**

Prabodh