

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.03.2024</u>		<p>SA No.49 of 2011 <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b> Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel for the appellant through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Jai Kishan Pandey, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Mr. Rahul Consul, Advocate has sought further two weeks' time for arguments in this very old appeal.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is being granted on the cost of Rs.1,000/- (One Thousand).</p> <p>5. List on 04.04.2024 under the same head.</p> <p>6. The said cost shall be deposited with the High Court Bar Association Welfare Fund.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 15.03.2024</p> <p>JKJ/Neha</p>